
. c . ,
-.  1 (

0487

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: MARCH 7,200O
February 24,200O

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: KINGS CREEK ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
STATE BRIDGE NO. 36C-0066

Members of the Board:

On December 16, 1997, Public Works entered into a contract with J. Muller
International to develop plans and specifications for the design of a new bridge on Kings Creek
Road at PM 1.90. The project was subsequently placed on hold until the necessary state and federal
environmental assessments could be completed. During that time the 1998 El Niho storm then
impacted the County, which further delayed this project.

At this point, we are again ready to proceed with the design and construction of this
project. However, because the contract with J. Muller International was entered into on December
16, 1997, they are requesting an increase to the original contract in the amount of $7,018. The
increase from $8 1,9 19 to $88,937 will reflect rising project, design costs over the past two years.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the attached
amendment to agreement with J. Muller International to increase the amount of their design services
contract by $7,018 and extend the term of the contract to June 30, 2001.

Yours truly,

JES:mg
Attachments

copy to: Public Works
J. Muller International

Make Yourself Count! Census 2000 - El Censo 2000 iHagase  Contar!



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 0 4 8 8

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

PbBLJC WORKS (Dept.)

Id ,/%y
i (Signature)

/ /’
ZJtcm ( D a t e )

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attac
/

agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
J. MULLER INTERNATIONAL

and, 655 University Avenue #255, Sacramento, CA 95825

__ (Agency)

(Name & Address)

2. Theagreementwillprovide ensineerins services for the Kinqs Creek Road Bridqe

Replacement Proiect

3. The agreement is needed. because the work can be handled most expeditiously  by contract.-___

4. Period of the agreement is from
Board Approval t o June 30, 2000

increase
5. Anticipated pcQMis  $ 7 * 018-00 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Remarks: Contract $88,937.00; 6% Overhead $5,336.22; Total $94,273.22 ---

7. Appropriations are budgeted in 6 2 1 1 0 0  !  4 0 2 1 0  !  3 5 9 0 (Index#)  ,%?O

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Appropriations
&yl
are not

a v a i l a b l e  andm&ncumbered.  C o n t r a c t  N o .  d a 7 “‘6- D a t e  2/a ?I00

GARY . KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

B Y  G&d&- -  

Proposal reviewed and a
Director of

proved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and auth rize the
Pu&lit Works to execute the same on behalf of the

Department of

Public Works (Agency). qdministrative  Officer

Remarks:

(Analyst)
Date

Agreement approved as to form. Date I

JES:bbs
c

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green *
Co. Admin. Officer - Conory
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating  Dept. - Goldenrod

‘T pt. if reiectod.
7

(6/95) I

__-_- -

State of Caljfornia )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

Stale of California,  do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admmlstrattve Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said Board on County Administrative Officer

- 19 - BY - Deputy Clerk



: i , c.  1 ,.

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

0489

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 71566 dated December 16, 1997,

by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and J. MULLER INTERNATIONAL for

engineering services for the Rings Creek Road Bridge Replacement Project, State Bridge

No. 36C-0066 by increasing the amount of the contract to $88,937 and changing the term of the

contract to June 3 0, 200 1.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same.

DATED:

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR:
J. MULLER INTERNATIONAL

B Y :  &de .a

ADDRESS:
655 University Avenue, Suite 255
Sacramento, CA 95825

TELEPHONE: (9 16) 929-4 143

Approved as to form:

n

Chief Assistant C

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller
Public Works
Contractor

JES:mg

AMNDAGRE.DOCKM
REV. 7/99


